Made in China/Malaysia
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ELECTRICAL DATA (STC)
Dimensions of PV MOdUerl Model Type RSM132-8-710BHDG RSM132-8-715BHDG RSM132-8-720BHDG RSM132-8-725BHDG RSM132-8-730BHDG
@ a2 Rated Power in Watts-Pmax(Wp) 710 715 720 725 730
I S Open Circuit Voltage-Voc(V) 50.01 50.09 50.18 50.26 50.33
Grounding olgf Short Circuit Current-Isc(A) 18.00 18.10 18.19 18.29 18.38
Maximum Power Voltage-Vmpp(V) 41.93 42.00 42.08 42.14 42.20
pren Maximum Power Current-Impp(A) 16.95 17.05 17.13 17.23 17.32
Wountngholes
Module Efficiency (%) * 22.9 23.0 23.2 23.3 23.5
Short Circuit Current-Isc-aBSI(A) 22.59 22.72 22.83 22.95 23.07
STC: Irradiance 1000 W/m', Cell Temperature 25°C, Air Mass AM 1.5 according to EN 60904-3
*Module Efficiency(%): Round-off to the nearestnumber
Mounting holes, Sorting and binning 0-5W +39
Short Circuit Current tolerance 4% Open Circuit Voltage tolerance: *3%.
K - o s 15 Years Limited Product Warranty; 30 Years Limited Power Warranty;
Bifacial factor:85+10(%) * Module Efflc\ency(%) Round-off to the nearest number
The first year :1%,annual degr %,power retention rate within 30 years:90.3%
Ul‘m E] QV0c=95%+5%, ¢lsc=85%+10%, ol +1o%
Electrical characteristics with 13.5% rear side power gain
fh l Total Equivalent power -Pmax (Wp) 781 787 792 798 803
AllA
Open Circuit Voltage-Voc(V) 50.01 50.09 50.18 50.26 50.33
Short Circuit Current-Isc(A) 19.80 19.91 20.01 20.12 20.22
U Maximum Power Voltage-Vmpp(V) 41.93 42.00 42.08 42.14 42.20
Maximum Power Current-Impp(A) 18.65 18.76 18.84 18.95 19.05
e Rear side power gain: The additional gain from the rear side compared to the power of the front side at the standard
é ] 1 test condition. It depends on mounting (structure, height, tilt angle etc.) and albedo of the ground.
Lm0 ] 202
ELECTRICAL DATA (NMOT)
Model Type RSM132-8-710BHDG RSM132-8-715BHDG RSM132-8-720BHDG RSM132-8-725BHDG RSM132-8-730BHDG
Maximum Power-Pmax (Wp) 542.3 546.2 550.1 553.9 557.7
RSM132-8-715BHDG Open Circuit Voltage-Voc (V) 46.86 46.93 47.02 47.09 47.16
I-V characteristics at differentirradiations Short Circuit Current-Isc (A) 14.76 14.84 14.92 15.00 15.07
20 750 & .
15 Jtooowym: 675 = Maximum Power Voltage-Vmpp (V) 39.21 39.27 39.34 39.40 39.46
b I o0 3 Maximum Power Current-Impp (A) 13.83 13.91 13.98 14.06 14.13
14 525 &
12 00 W/m” 450 NMOT: Irradiance at 800 W/m?2, Ambient Temperature 20°C, Wind Speed 1 m/s.
10 375
8 400 W/m? 300
6 225
o 200y 150 MECHANICAL DATA
2 75
° o 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 ’ SOIar Cells n-type HJT
Voltage(V) Cell configuration 132cells (6X11+6X 11)
Module dimensions 2384X1303%X30/33/35/40mm
1-V characteristics at different temperatures Weight 35.0-43.0kg
» (AM1.5, 1000W/m?) Superstrate High Transmission, AR Coated Heat Strengthened Glass
18 Substrate Heat Strengthened Glass
16
1 Frame High strength alloy steel
. J-Box Potted, IP68, 1500VDC, 3 Schottky bypass diodes
8 Cables 4.0mm?, Positive(+)350mm, Negative(-)230mm (Connector Included ),
j or customized length
2 Connector Zhejiang Twinsel Electronic Technology Co.,Ltd. PV-SY02, IP68
° 0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55
Voltage(V)
TEMPERATURE & MAXIMUM RATINGS
Nominal Module Operating Temperature (NMOT) 43°C*2°C
PACKAGING CONFIGURATION Temperature Coefficient of Voc -0.22%/°C
ici 0.047%/°C
201HQ) Temperature Coefficient of Isc o/
Number of modules per container 504 Temperature Coefficient of Pmax -0.24%/°C
Number of modules per pallet 33 Operational Temperature -40°C~+85°C
Number of pallets per container 18 Maximum System Voltage 1500vDC
Packaging box dimensions (LxWxH) in mm 1320X1125%2520 Fire Class According to U790 CLASSC
Box gross weight[kg] 1289 Max Series Fuse Rating 35A
Limiting Reverse Current 35A
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Dimensions of PV Module

Unit: mm
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1-V characteristics at differentirradiations

< 630 o
‘€ 18 1 _1000wW/m? =
[ 540 =
£ 16 “;’
3 14 J-800W/m? s S
© 600 W/m? 360
10
270
81 _400w/m?
6 180
4 200
90
2
0 0
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 a5 50
Voltage(V)
1-V characteristics at different temperatures
0 (AM1.5, 1000W/m?)
‘E’ 18
2
S u

Voltage(V)

PACKAGING CONFIGURATION

40ft(HQ)
Number of modules per container 700
Number of modules per pallet 35
Number of pallets per container 20
Packaging box dimensions (LxWxH) in mm 2395X1075X1235
Box gross weight[kg] 1200

ELECTRICAL DATA (STC)
Model Type RSM110-8-585BHDG RSM110-8-590BHDG RSM110-8-595BHDG RSM110-8-600BHDG
Rated Power in Watts-Pmax(Wp) 585 590 595 600
Open Circuit Voltage-Voc(V) 42.03 42.11 42.19 42.27
Short Circuit Current-lIsc(A) 17.60 17.69 17.79 17.88
Maximum Power Voltage-Vmpp(V) 34.95 35.04 35.12 35.20
Maximum Power Current-Impp(A) 16.74 16.84 16.95 17.05
Module Efficiency (%) * 22.4 22.6 22.8 23.0
Short Circuit Current-Isc-aBSI(A) 22.09 22.20 22.33 22.44
STC: Irradiance 1000 W/m', Cell Temperature 25°C, Air Mass AM 1.5 according to EN 60904-3

*Module Efficiency(%): Round-off to the nearestnumber

Sorting and binning tolerance: +3%

Short Circuit Currenttolerance £ 49 Open Circuit Voltage tolerance: +3%.

15 Years Limited Product Warranty; 30 Years Limited Power Warranty;

Bifacial factor:85+10(%) * Module Efficiency (%): Round-off to the nearest number

The first year degradation:1%,annual degradation:0.3% power retention rate within 30 years:90.3%

@ +5%, @lsc=85%+10%, 9PMax=85%+10%;
Electrical characteristics with 13.5% rear side power gain

Total Equivalent power -Pmax (Wp) 643 649 654 660
Open Circuit Voltage-Voc(V) 42.03 42.11 42.19 42.27
Short Circuit Current-Isc(A) 19.36 19.46 19.57 19.67
Maximum Power Voltage-Vmpp(V) 34.95 35.04 35.12 35.20
Maximum Power Current-Impp(A) 18.41 18.52 18.65 18.76

Rearside power gain: The additional gain from the rear side compared to the power of the front side at the standard
test condition. It depends on mounting (structure, height, tilt angle etc.) and albedo of the ground.

ELECTRICAL DATA (NMOT)

Model Type RSM110-8-585BHDG  RSM110-8-590BHDG RSM110-8-595BHDG RSM110-8-600BHDG
Maximum Power-Pmax (Wp) 446.4 450.2 454.2 457.9
Open Circuit Voltage-Voc (V) 39.38 39.46 39.53 39.61
Short Circuit Current-Isc (A) 14.43 14.51 14.59 14.66
Maximum Power Voltage-Vmpp (V) 32.68 32.76 32.84 32.91
Maximum Power Current-Impp (A) 13.66 13.74 13.83 13.91

NMOT: Irradiance at 800 W/m?, Ambient Temperature 20°C, Wind Speed 1 m/s.

MECHANICAL DATA
Solarcells n-type HJT
Cell configuration 110 cells (5X11+5X11)
Module dimensions 2384X1096X30/33/35/40mm
Weight 31.0-38.0kg
Superstrate High Transmission, AR Coated Heat Strengthened Glass
Substrate Heat Strengthened Glass
Frame Anodized Aluminium Alloy, Silver Color
J-Box Potted, IP68,1500VDC, 3 Schottky bypass diodes
4.0mm?, Positive(+)350mm, Negative(-)230mm (Connector Included ),
Cables or customized length
Connector Zhejiang Twinsel Electronic Technology Co.,Ltd. PV-SY02,1P68

TEMPERATURE & MAXIMUM RATINGS

Nominal Module Operating Temperature (NMOT)
Temperature Coefficient of Voc

Temperature Coefficient of Isc

Temperature Coefficient of Pmax

Operational Temperature

Maximum System Voltage

Fire Class According to U790

Max Series Fuse Rating

Limiting Reverse Current

43°Ct2°C
-0.22%/°C
0.047%/°C
-0.24%/°C
-40°C~+85°C
1500vDC

CLASSC
35A

35A
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Dimensions of PV Module

Unit: mm
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1-V characteristics at differentirradiations
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PACKAGING CONFIGURATION

Power(Wp)

ELECTRICAL DATA (STC)
Model Type RSM132-8-710BHDG RSM132-8-715BHDG
Rated Power in Watts-Pmax(Wp) 710 715
Open Circuit Voltage-Voc(V) 50.01 50.09
Short Circuit Current-Isc(A) 18.00 18.10
Maximum Power Voltage-Vmpp(V) 41.93 42.00
Maximum Power Current-Impp(A) 16.95 17.05
Module Efficiency (%) * 22.9 23.0
STC: Irradiance 1000 W/m', Cell Temperature 25°C, Air Mass AM 1.5 according to EN 60904-3
*Module Efficiency(%): Round-offto the nearestnumber
Sorting and binning tolerances: 0-4.99W Measurementtolerance: £3%
Short Circuit Currenttolerance £49% Open Circuit Voltage tolerance: £3%
15 Years Limited Product Warranty; 30 Years Limited Power Warranty
Bifacial factor:85+10(%) * Module Efficiency (%): Round-off to the nearest number
The first year degradation:1%,annual degradation:0.3%,power retention rate within 30 years:90.3%
ELECTRICAL DATA (NMOT)
Model Type RSM132-8-710BHDG RSM132-8-715BHDG
Maximum Power-Pmax (Wp) 542.3 546.2
Open Circuit Voltage-Voc (V) 46.86 46.93
Short Circuit Current-Isc (A) 14,76 14.84
Maximum Power Voltage-Vmpp (V) 39.21 39.27
Maximum Power Current-Impp (A) 13.83 13.91

NMOT: Irradiance at 800 W/m?, Ambient Temperature 20°C, Wind Speed 1 m/s.

MECHANICAL DATA

Solar cells n-type HJT

Cell configuration 132cells (6X11+6X11)

Module dimensions 2384X1303%30/35/40mm

Weight 35.0~43.0kg

Superstrate High Transmission, Low Iron, Tempered ARC Glass

Substrate Tempered Glass

Frame High strength alloy steel

J-Box Potted, IP68,1500VDC, 3 Schottky by pass diodes

Cables 4.0mm2,Eositive(+)350mm,Negative(-)230mm (ConnectorIncluded),
or customized length

Connector Zhejiang Twinsel Electronic Technology Co.,Ltd. PV-SY02, P68

TEMPERATURE & MAXIMUM RATINGS

40ft(HQ)
Number of modules per container 558
Number of modules per pallet 31
Number of pallets per container 18
Packaging box dimensions (LxWxH) inmm 1320X1120X2520
Box gross weight[kg] 1300

Nominal Module Operating Temperature (NMOT)
Temperature Coefficient of Voc

Temperature Coefficient of Isc

Temperature Coefficient of Pmax

Operational Temperature

Maximum System Voltage

Fire Class According to Ul790

Max Series Fuse Rating

Limiting Reverse Current

43°C+2°C
-0.22%/°C
0.047%/°C
-0.24%)/°C
-40°C~+85°C
1500VDC
CLASSC
35A

35A
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Dimensions of PV Module ELECTRICAL DATA (STC)
o Model Type RSM110-8-585-590BHDG
e = = Rated Power in Watts-Pmax(Wp) 585 590
Open Circuit Voltage-Voc(V) 41.55 41.64
Short Circuit Current-Isc(A) 17.88 17.98
Woumimepote Maximum Power Voltage-Vmpp(V) 34.84 34.92
| Maximum Power Current-Impp(A) 16.81 16.92
Module Efficiency (%) * 22.4 22.6
Mountinghole 1 STC: Irradiance 1000 W/m? Cell Temperature 25°C, Air Mass AM 1.5 according to EN 60904-3
ER| *Module Efficiency(%): Round-offto the nearest number
Grounding hole: T AT i 99 Sortingand binning tolerances: 0-4.99W Measurementtolerance: =3%
Short Circuit Currenttolerance 4% Open Circuit Voltage tolerance: +3%.
i Bifacial factor:85+10(%) 15 Years Limited Product Warranty; 30 Years Limited Power Warranty
i The first year degradation:1%,annual degradation:0.3%,power retention rate within 30 years:90.3%
mnn o | B
Al|A

ELECTRICAL DATA (NMOT)
— Model Type RSM110-8-585-590BHDG
E Maximum Power-Pmax (Wp) 447.0 450.8
. Open Circuit Voltage-Voc (V) 38.93 39.02
’ Short Circuit Current-Isc (A) 14.66 14.74
Maximum Power Voltage-Vmpp (V) 32.58 32.65
Maximum Power Current-Impp (A) 13.72 13.81

RSM110-8-585BHDG

NMOT: Irradiance at 800 W/m?, Ambient Temperature 20°C, Wind Speed 1 m/s.
1-V characteristics at differentirradiations
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i MECHANICAL DATA
6 200
4 {200y, - Solarcells n-type HJT
. . Cell configuration 110cells (5X11+5X 11)
o s 10 15 20 25 30 3 40 45 50 . .
Module dimensions 2384 X1096X30/35/40mm
Voltage(V .
oltage(V) Weight 31.0~38.0kg
Superstrate High Transmission, Low Iron, Tempered ARC Glass
Substrate Tempered Glass

1-V characteristics at different temperatures Frame High strength alloy steel

(AM1.5, 1000W/m?)

= w J-Box Potted, IP68,1500VDC, 3 Schottky by pass diodes
= 4.0mm?, Positive(+)350mm, Negative(-)230mm (Connector Included ),
[T Cables .
= or customized length
©on Connector Zhejiang Twinsel Electronic Technology Co.,Ltd. PV-SY02, IP68
8
2
Voltage(V)
TEMPERATURE & MAXIMUM RATINGS
Nominal Module Operating Temperature (NMOT) 43°C*2°C
Temperature Coefficient of Voc -0.22%/°C
PACKAGING CONFIGURATION Temperature Coefficient of Isc 0.047%/°C
20t(HQ) TemperatureCoefficientomeax -0.24%/°C
Number of modules per container 700 Operational Temperature -40°C~+85°C
Number of modules per pallet 35 Maximum System Voltage 1500VDC
Number of pallets per container 20 Fire Class According to UI790 CLASSC
Packaging box dimensions (LxWxH) inmm 2395%X1075% 1235 Max Series Fuse Rating 35A
Box gross weight[kg] 1230 Limiting Reverse Current 35A

&risen THE POWER OF RISING VALUE
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Dimensions of PV Module

ELECTRICAL DATA (STC)

I'n n 5 Model Type RSM132-8-700BHDG RSM132-8-705BHDG
P Rated Power in Watts-Pmax(Wp) 700 705
o Open Circuit Voltage-Voc(V) 49.83 49,92

Short Circuit Current-Isc(A) 17.82 17.91

st ] Maximum Power Voltage-Vmpp(V) 41.78 41.86
i Maximum Power Current-Impp(A) 16.77 16.86

Module Efficiency (%) * 22.5 22.7

STC: Irradiance 1000 W/m', Cell Temperature 25°C, Air Mass AM 1.5 according to EN 60904-3
*Module Efficiency(%): Round-offto the nearestnumber

Mounting hole;

140021
e

i e e e S o 3 Sorting and binning tolerances: 0-4.99W Measurementtolerance: £3%
[- Short Circuit Currenttolerance £4% Open Circuit Voltage tolerance: +£3%.
Bifacial factor:85+10(%) * Module Efficiency (%): Round-off to the nearest number
ol Il The first year degradation:1%,annual degradation:0.3%,power retention rate within 30 years:90.3%

| | ELECTRICAL DATA (NMOT)
- . = Model Type RSM132-8-700BHDG RSM132-8-705BHDG
Maximum Power-Pmax (Wp) 534.5 538.0
fﬁ_ﬂ Open Circuit Voltage-Voc (V) 46.69 46.78
Short Circuit Current-Isc (A) 14.61 14.68
ﬁu—‘ Maximum Power Voltage-Vmpp (V) 39.07 39.14
Maximum Power Current-Impp (A) 13.68 13.76

NMOT: Irradiance at 800 W/m?, Ambient Temperature 20°C, Wind Speed 1 m/s.

RSM132-8-700BHDG

1-V characteristics at differentirradiations

@ * 1000 W/m? e g‘
e 600 T
S ]
£ 4, fooow/m? 0 2 MECHANICAL DATA
© 12 600 W/m? 400 &
" oo 200 Solar cells n-type HJT
m
00w Cell configuration 132 cells (6 X 11+6 X 11)
2 Module dimensions 2384X1303X30/35/40mm
¢ 0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 5uD Weight 35A0"’43.0kg
Voltage(V) Superstrate High Transmission, Low Iron, Tempered ARC Glass
Substrate Tempered Glass
1-V characteristics at different temperatures Frame High strength alloy steel
(AM1.5, 1000W/m?) J-Box Potted, IP68,1500VDC, 3 Schottky by pass diodes
) Cables 4.0mm?, Positive(+)350mm, Negative(-)230mm (Connector Included ),
e or customized length
S
3. Connector Zhejiang Twinsel Electronic Technology Co.,Ltd. PV-SY02, P68
»
1
s
13
.
2
o
0 M 20 0
Voltage(V) TEMPERATURE & MAXIMUM RATINGS
Nominal Module Operating Temperature (NMOT) 43°C*2°C
Temperature Coefficient of Voc -0.22%/°C
PACKAGING CONFIGURATION Temperature Coefficient of Isc 0.047%/°C
207t(HQ) Temperature Coefficient of Pmax -0.24%/°C
Number of modules per container 558 Operational Temperature -40°C~+85°C
Number of modules per pallet 31 Maximum System Voltage 1500VDC
Number of pallets per container 18 Fire Class According to Ul790 CLASSC
Packaging box dimensions (LxWxH) in mm 1320X1120X2520 Max Series Fuse Rating 35A
Box gross weight[kg] 1300 Limiting Reverse Current 35A

= THE POWER OF RISING VALUE
&risen
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ELECTRICAL DATA (STC)

Dimensions of PV Module Model Number RSM110-8-5638HDG  RSM110-8-570BHDG RSM110-8-575BHDG RSM110-8-580BHDG

Rated Power in Watts-Pmax(Wp) 565 570 575 580
Open Circuit Voltage-Voc(V) 41.18 41.27 41.36 41.46
Short Circuit Current-Isc(A) 17.47 17.57 17.67 17.77
L iz Maximum Power Voltage-Vmpp(V) ~ 34.53 34.60 34.68 34.76
Maximum Power Current-Impp(A) 16.39 16.49 16.60 16.71

Module Efficiency (%) * 21.6 21.8 22.0 22.2

STC: Irradiance 1000 W/m', Cell Temperature 25°C, Air Mass AM 1.5 according to EN 60904-3
*Module Efficiency(%): Round-off to the nearestnumber

Sorting and binning tolerances: 0-4.99W Measurementtolerance: £3%

Short Circuit Currenttolerance +49% Open Circuit Voltage tolerance: +3%.

Bifacial factor:85+10(%) x Module Efficiency (%): Round-off to the nearest number

15 Years Limited Product Warranty; 30 Years Limited Power Warranty

8-9x20
Mounting holes

4-7x10
Mounting holes

Electrical characteristics with 10% rear side power gain

Srouding ks r= T Total Equivalent power -Pmax (Wp) 622 627 633 638
i i Open Circuit Voltage-Voc(V) 41.18 41.27 41.36 41.46
Short Circuit Current-Isc(A) 19.21 19.32 19.44 19.55
Maximum Power Voltage-Vmpp(V) 34.53 34.60 34.68 34.76
I Maximum Power Current-Impp(A) 18.03 18.14 18.26 18.38
{ "1 Rear side power gain: The additional gain from the rear side compared to the power of the front side at the standard

test condition. It depends on mounting (structure, height, tilt angle etc.) and albedo of the ground.

ELECTRICAL DATA (NMOT)
Model Number RSM110-8-565BHDG  RSM110-8-570BHDG RSM110-8-575BHDG RSM110-8-580BHDG
j Maximum Power-Pmax (Wp)

431.7 435.4 439.3 443.1

Open Circuit Voltage-Voc (V) 38.59 38.67 38.75 38.85

A Short Circuit Current-Isc (A) 14.32 14.40 14.49 14.57
Maximum Power Voltage-Vmpp (V) 32.29 32.36 32.43 32.50

Maximum Power Current-Impp (A) 13.37 13.46 13.55 13.63

RSM110-8-570BHDG NMOT: Irradiance at 800 W/m?, Ambient Temperature 20°C, Wind Speed 1 m/s.

I1-V characteristics at different irradiations

n——— 70 MECHANICAL DATA
§§ 1000 W/m? o 600 Solar cells HJT cell
=87 500 wime 1% < Cell configuration 110 cells (5x11+5%11)
=141 k= A q
5124 400 wime 100 § Module dimensions 2384*1096*30/35/40mm
31 4300 € Weight 31~38kg
8 400 w/m?
6 1 200 Superstrate 3.2/4.0 mm,High Transmission, AR Coated Heat Strengthened Glass
QW 100 Substrate Heat Strengthened Glass
N I v A Frame Anodized Aluminium Alloy, Silver Color
voltage(V) J-Box Potted, IP68, 1500VDC, TUV&UL Certified
Cables 4.0mm? (12AWG),
. i Positive(+)350mm, Negative(-)230mm (Connector Included ) or customized length
I-V characteristics at different temperatures
224 (AM1.5, 1000W/m?) Connector Risen Twinsel PV-SY02 or MC4 EVO2, IP68
204
189 TEMPERATURE & MAXIMUM RATINGS
< :j Nominal Module Operating Temperature (NMOT) 43°C+2°C
g 12 Temperature Coefficient of Voc -0.22%/°C
5 1: ¢ Temperature Coefficient of Isc 0.047%/°C
61 ¢ Temperature Coefficient of Pmax -0.24%/°C
4]
5] 0t o Operational Temperature -40°C~+85°C
ot T T T T T Maximum System Voltage 1500VDC
Voltage(V) Fire Class According to UI790 CLASSC
Max Series Fuse Rating 35A
™~ Limiting Reverse Current 35A
rlsen PACKAGING CONFIGURATION
40ft(HQ)
Number of modules per container 700
RISEN ENERGY CO.,LTD Number of modul P et 35
Tashan Industry Zone, Meilin, umberloiimodilesiperpare
Ninghai 315609,Ningbo | PRC Number of pallets per container 20
Tel: +86-574-59953239 Packaging box dimensions (LxWxH) in mm 2395x1105%x1235
Fax: +86-574-59953599 .
Box gross weight[kg] 1223

E-mail: marketing@risenenergy.com

CAUTION: READ SAFETY AND INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USING THE PRODUCT.

2022 Risen Energy. All rights reserved. Contents included in this datasheet are subject to change without notice
No special undertaking or warranty for the suitability of special purpose or being installed in extraordinary surroundings
is granted unless as otherwise specifically committed by manufacturer in contract document
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Made in China/Malaysia

Dimensions of PV Module u.mn
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ELECTRICAL DATA (STC)
Model Number RSM132-8-670BHDG RSM132-8-675BHDG RSM132-8-680BHDG RSM132-8-685BHDG RSM132-8-690BHDG RSM132-8-695BHDG
Rated Power in Watts-Pmax(Wp) 670 675 680 685 690 695

holes Open Circuit Voltage-Voc(V) 49.29 49.38 49.47 49.56 49.65 49.74
Grounang /| Short Circuit Current-Isc(A) 17.31 17.40 17.48 17.56 17.66 17.74
Maximum Power Voltage-Vmpp(V) ~ 41.33 41.41 41.48 41.56 41.63 41.71

oz R Maximum Power Current-Impp(A) 16.23 16.32 16.41 16.50 16.60 16.68
— Module Efficiency (%) * 22.6 21.7 21.9 22.1 22.2 22.4

STC: Irradiance 1000 W/m', Cell Temperature 25°C, Air Mass AM 1.5 according to EN 60904-3
*Module Efficiency(%): Round-offto the nearestnumber

Sortingand binning tolerances: 0-4.99W Measurementtolerance: £3%

Short Circuit Currenttolerance =4% Open Circuit Voltage tolerance: +3%.

Bifacial factor:85+10(%) * Module Efficiency (%): Round-off to the nearest number

15 Years Limited Product Warranty; 30 Years Limited Power Warranty

Electrical characteristics with 10% rear side power gain
Total Equivalent power -Pmax (Wp) 737 743 748 754 759 765

Open Circuit Voltage-Voc(V) 49.29 49.38 49.47 49.56 49.65 49.74
i Short Circuit Current-Isc(A) 19.04 19.14 19.23 19.32 19.43 19.51
AlllA | I .
Maximum Power Voltage-Vmpp(V) 41.33 41.41 41.48 41.56 41.63 41.71
Maximum Power Current-Impp(A) 17.85 17.95 18.05 18.15 18.26 18.35
Rear side power gain: The additional gain from the rear side compared to the power of the front side at the standard
il test condition. It depends on mounting (structure, height, tilt angle etc.) and albedo of the ground.
o7 ELECTRICAL DATA (NMOT)
] Model Number RSM132-8-670BHDG RSM132-8-675BHDG RSM132-8-680BHDG RSH132-8-685BHDG  RSM132-8-690BHDG RSM132-8-695BHDG
8 Maximum Power-Pmax (Wp) 511.7 515.6 519.3 523.0 527.2 530.9
Y Open Circuit Voltage-Voc (V) 46.18 46.27 46.35 46.44 46.52 46.61
Short Circuit Current-Isc (A) 14.20 14.27 14.34 14.40 14.48 14.55
Maximum Power Voltage-Vmpp (V) 38.64 38.71 38.78 38.85 38.93 39.00
Maximum Power Current-Impp (A) 13.24 13.32 13.39 13.46 13.54 13.61
RSM132-8-685BHDG NMOT: Irradiance at 800 W/m?, Ambient Temperature 20°C, Wind Speed 1 m/s.
I-V characteristics at different irradiations
22 T 700 MECHANICAL DATA
203 1000w {600 Solar cells HJT cell
315 800 W/m? 15 < Cell configuration 132 cells (6x11+6x11)
glz. 500 Wi 200 E Module dimensions 2384*1303*30/35/40mm
5 10 ] K . -
Is} s / 300 We|ght 35 43kg
6 1 200 Superstrate 3.2/4.0 mm,High Transmission, AR Coated Heat Strengthened Glass
2% - 100 Substrate Heat Strengthened Glass
e S I SV e Frame Anodized Aluminium Alloy, Silver Color
Voltage(V) J-Box Potted, IP68, 1500VDC, TUV&UL Certified
Cables 4.0mm?2 (12AWG),
Positive(+)350mm, Negative(-)230mm (Connector Included ) or customized length
I-V characteristics at different temperatures
224 (AM1.5, 1000W/m?) Connector Risen Twinsel PV-SY02 or MC4 EVOZ2, IP68
204
18 TEMPERATURE & MAXIMUM RATINGS
g :j Nominal Module Operating Temperature (NMOT) 43°C+2°C
g 12 Temperature Coefficient of Voc -0.22%/°C
3 Wz . Temperature Coefficient of Isc 0.047%/°C
61 Temperature Coefficient of Pmax -0.24%/°C
4]
5] °¢ Operational Temperature -40°C~+85°C
-10°C
ot T T T T py Maximum System Voltage 1500VDC
Voltage(V) Fire Class According to UI790 CLASSC
Max Series Fuse Rating 35A
m Limiting Reverse Current 35A
rlsen PACKAGING CONFIGURATION
40ft(HQ)
Number of modules per container 558
RISEN ENERGY CO., LTD
- Number of modules per pallet 31
Tashan Industry Zone, Meilin, .
Ninghai 315609,Ningbo | PRC Number of pallets per container 18
Tel: +86-574-59953239 Packaging box dimensions (LxWxH) in mm 1320%1120%2520
Fax: +86-574-59953599 Box gross weight[kg] 1245

E-mail: marketing@risenenergy.com

CAUTION: READ SAFETY AND INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USING THE PRODUCT.

2022 Risen Energy. All rights reserved. Contents included in this datasheet are subject to change without notice
No special undertaking or warranty for the suitability of special purpose or being installed in extraordinary surroundings
is granted unless as otherwise specifically committed by manufacturer in contract document
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&risen

made in Ching

Dimensions of PV Module u.nn ELECTRICAL DATA (STC)

L e Model Numbgr ROMISLS45HDGH  RSMISOSMHDGD  RSUISDGA0SHDGH  RURSTIHDGD  RSHIRASTSHOGE RSHFSS6M0GD RSMIRLSMSHDGE  RSMASLSSNHDGR
Rated Power in Watts-Pmax(Wp) 355 360 365 370 375 380 385 390

Open Circuit Voltage-Voc(V) 48.30 48.55 48.70 48.85 49.10 49.25 49.35 49.45
— Short Circuit Current-Isc(A) 9.38 9.42 9.47 9.52 9.57 9.61 9.65 9.70

8-9x20 o Maximum Power Voltage-Vmpp(V)  40.40  40.70  41.05 41.35 4170 42.00 42.30 42.60
B Maximum Power Current-Impp(A) ~ 8.80  8.85  8.90  8.96  9.00  9.05 911  9.16
Module Efficiency (%) * 19.2 19.5 19.8 20.1 20.3 20.6 20.9 21.1

STC: Irradiance 1000 W/m?, Cell Temperature 25°C, Air Mass AM1.5 according to EN 60904-3.

* Module Efficiency (%): Round-off to the nearest number

Sorting and binning tolerances: 0~4.99W Measurement tolerance: +3%

Short Circuit Current tolerance: +4% Open Circuit Voltage tolerance: +£3% Output power tolerance: +3%

A i mE===  S==== [
Grounding holes
15 Years Limited Product Warranty; 30Years Limited Power Warranty

ELECTRICAL DATA (NMOT)
Model Number ROMICG4SHDGD  ROMEDENOGH | ROUIEHOCD RONCGSTIRDGD ROMERS-EHOGH | ROUDGSUHIGD RSIVDESSHH RSN

115041

140041
185242

s | b Maximum Power-Pmax (Wp) 271.3 2748 278.7 282.7 286.3 290.0 294.0 297.7
e / n Open Circuit Voltage-Voc (V) 4526 4549 4563 4577 46.01 4615 4624 46.33
Short Circuit Current-Isc (A) 7.69 7.72 7.77 7.81 7.85 7.88 7.91 7.95
Maximum Power Voltage-Vmpp (V) 37.77  38.05 38.38 38.66 38.99 39.27 39.55 39.83
Maximum Power Current-lmpp (A) ~ 7.18 7.22 7.26 7.31 7.34 7.38 7.43 7.47
NMOT: Irradiance at 800 W/m?, Ambient Temperature 20°C, Wind Speed 1 m/s.
2810.15

MECHANICAL DATA

Solar cells HJT cell
Cell configuration 132 cells (6x11+6%x11)
Module dimensions 1852%996x30/35/40mm
Weight 21.0~29.0kg approx
Ry, charactel:iiltvillzza:taji:?:[:ﬁﬁrradiatiors Superstrate High Transmission, Low Iron, Tempered ARC Glass
S e 400 Substrate Tempered Glass
Z' 800 Wim* Frame Anodized Aluminium Alloy type 6005-2T6, Black
% Z- 00 Wi g J-Box Potted, IP68, 1500VDC, 3 Schottky bypass diodes
‘l;’ 5] % Cables 4.0mm? (12AWG), Positive(+)350mm, Negative(-)350mm (Connector Included )
S ° Connector Risen Twinsel PV-SY02, IP68
2d 200w,
1]
0 0 5 10
voltage(V) TEMPERATURE & MAXIMUM RATINGS
Nominal Module Operating Temperature (NMOT) 43°C+2°C
1-V characteristics at different temperatures Temperature Coefficient of Voc -0.22%/°C
111 (At 1000 Temperature Coefficient of Isc 0.047%/°C
“9): Temperature Coefficient of Pmax -0.24%/°C
= 3: Operational Temperature -40°C~+85°C
g z: s Maximum System Voltage 1500VDC
© 4 25 Module Fire Performance CLASSA(IEC)
o ¢ Max Series Fuse Rating 20A
o] . . . . AL\ T0C Limiting Reverse Current 20A
0 10 20 30 40 50

Voltage(V)

PACKAGING CONFIGURATION

L]
e 40ft(HQ) 20ft
r I S n Number of modules per container 840 420

Number of modules per pallet 85 35

Number of pallets per container 24 12
RISEN ENERGY CO., LTD Packaging box dimensions (LxWxH) in mm 1920%x1130%x1135 1920%x1130%1135
Tashan Industry Zone, Meilin, )

Box gross weight[kg] 780 780

Ninghai 315609,Ningbo | PRC

Tel: +86-574-59953239

Fax: +86-574-59953599

E-mail: marketing@risenenergy.com
Website: www.risenenergy.com

THE POWER OF RISING VALUE
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Dimensions of PV Module un:mm
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RSM120-6-345BHDG
1-V characteristics at different irradiations
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RISEN ENERGY CO.,LTD
Tashan Industry Zone, Meilin,
Ninghai 315609,Ningbo | PRC

Tel: +86-574-59953239

Fax: +86-574-59953599

E-mail: marketing@risenenergy.com
Website: www.risenenergy.com

Power(W)

Srisen

ELECTRICAL DATA (STC)

Model Number RSM120-6-345BHDG  RSM120-6-350BHDG  RSM120-6-355BHDG  RSM120-6-360BHDG
Rated Power in Watts-Pmax(Wp) 345 350 355 360
Open Circuit Voltage-Voc(V) 45.25 45,55 45.85 46.15
Short Circuit Current-Isc(A) 9.70 9.75 9.80 9.85
Maximum Power Voltage-Vmpp(V) 38.00 38.30 38.60 38.90
Maximum Power Current-Impp(A) 9.09 9.15 9.21 9.27
Module Efficiency (%) 20.2 20.5 20.8 2141

STC: Irradiance 1000 W/m2, Cell Temperature 25°C, Air Mass AM1.5 according to EN 60904-3-
Bifacial factor: 70%+5 * Module Efficiency (%): Round-off to the nearest number

Sorting and binning tolerances: 0~4.99W Measurement tolerance: +3%

Short Circuit Current tolerance: 4% Open Circuit Voltage tolerance: +3%

15 Years Limited Product Warranty; 30 Years Limited Power Warranty

ELECTRICAL DATA (NMOT)

Model Number RSM120-6-345BHDG RSM120-6-350BHDG  RSM120-6-355BHDG RSM120-6-360BHDG
Maximum Power-Pmax (Wp) 258.2 262.0 265.7 269.5
Open Circuit Voltage-Voc (V) 41.63 41.91 42.18 42.46
Short Circuit Current-Isc (A) 7.95 8.00 8.04 8.08
Maximum Power Voltage-Vmpp (V) 34.81 35.08 35.36 35.63
Maximum Power Current-Impp (A) 7.42 7.47 7.52 7.56

NMOT: Irradiance at 800 W/m2, Ambient Temperature 20°C, Wind Speed 1 m/s-

MECHANICAL DATA

Solar cells HJT cell, 9BB

Cell configuration 120 cells (6x10+6x10)

Module dimensions 1708x1000%30mm

Weight 22kg

Superstrate High Transmission, Low Iron, Tempered ARC Glass
Substrate Tempered Glass

Frame Anodized Aluminium Alloy type 6063T5, Silver Color
J-Box Potted, IP68, 1500VDC, 3 Schottky bypass diodes
Cables 4.0mm?2 (12AWG), Positive(+)270mm, Negative(-)270mm
Connector Risen Twinsel PV-SY02, IP68

TEMPERATURE & MAXIMUM RATINGS
Nominal Module Operating Temperature (NMOT) 43°C+2°C

Temperature Coefficient of Voc -0.22%/°C
Temperature Coefficient of Isc 0.047%/°C
Temperature Coefficient of Pmax -0.24%/°C
Operational Temperature -40°C~+85°C
Maximum System Voltage 1500vDC
Module Fire Performance CLASSA(IEC)
Max Series Fuse Rating 20A

Limiting Reverse Current 20A

PACKAGING CONFIGURATION

40ft(HQ) 20ft
Number of modules per container 910 420
Number of modules per pallet 35 35
Number of pallets per container 26 12
Packagingboxdimensions (LxWxH)inmm 1780%1130x1135 1780%1130x1135
Box gross weight[kg] 820 820

THE POWER OF RISING VALUE
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Dimensions of PV Module

Unit: mm
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1-V characteristics at different irradiations
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RISEN ENERGY CO.,LTD
Tashan Industry Zone, Meilin,
Ninghai 315609,Ningbo | PRC

Tel: +86-574-59953239

Fax: +86-574-59953599

E-mail: marketing@risenenergy.com
Website: www.risenenergy.com

(AM1.5, 1000W/m?)

Srisen

ELECTRICAL DATA (STC)

Model Number RSM144-6-415BHDG  RSM144-6-420BHDG  RSM144-6-425BHDG  RSM144-6-430BHDG
Rated Power in Watts-Pmax(Wp) 415 420 425 430
Open Circuit Voltage-Voc(V) 54.40 54.70 55.00 55.30
Short Circuit Current-Isc(A) 9.70 9.75 9.80 9.85
Maximum Power Voltage-Vmpp(V) 45.65 45.95 46.25 46.55
Maximum Power Current-Impp(A) 9.10 9.15 9.20 9.25
Module Efficiency (%) * 204 20.6 20.9 211

STC: Irradiance 1000 W/m?, Cell Temperature 25°C, Air Mass AM1.5 according to EN 60904-3"
Bifacial factor: 70%+5 * Module Efficiency (%): Round-off to the nearest number
Sorting and binning tolerances: 0~4.99W Measurement tolerance: +3%

Short Circuit Current tolerance: 4% Open Circuit Voltage tolerance: +3%
15 Years Limited Product Warranty; 30 Years Limited Power Warranty

ELECTRICAL DATA (NMOT)
Model Number RSM144-6-415BHDG  RSM144-6-420BHDG  RSM144-6-425BHDG RSM144-6-430BHDG

Maximum Power-Pmax (Wp) 310.5 314.3 318.0 321.9
Open Circuit Voltage-Voc (V) 50.05 50.32 50.60 50.88
Short Circuit Current-Isc (A) 7.95 8.00 8.04 8.08
Maximum Power Voltage-Vmpp (V) 41.82 42.09 42.37 42.64
Maximum Power Current-Impp (A) 7.43 7.47 7.51 7.55

NMOT: Irradiance at 800 W/m?, Ambient Temperature 20°C, Wind Speed 1 m/s -

MECHANICAL DATA

Solar cells HJT cell, 9BB

Cell configuration 144 cells (6x12+6x12)

Module dimensions 2034x1000%x30mm

Weight 27kg

Superstrate High Transmission, Low Iron, Tempered ARC Glass
Substrate Tempered Glass

Frame Anodized Aluminium Alloy type 6063T5, Silver Color
J-Box Potted, IP68, 1500VDC, 3 Schottky bypass diodes
Cables 4.0mm? (12AWG), Positive(+) 270mm, Negative(-) 270mm
Connector Risen Twinsel PV-SY02, IP68

TEMPERATURE & MAXIMUM RATINGS

Nominal Module Operating Temperature (NMOT) 43°C+2°C
Temperature Coefficient of Voc -0.22%/°C
Temperature Coefficient of Isc 0.047%/°C
Temperature Coefficient of Pmax -0.24%/°C
Operational Temperature -40°C~+85°C
Maximum System Voltage 1500VDC
Module Fire Performance CLASSA (IEC)
Max Series Fuse Rating 20A
Limiting Reverse Current 20A
PACKAGING CONFIGURATION

40ft(HQ) 20ft
Number of modules per container 770 350
Number of modules per pallet 35 35
Number of pallets per container 22 10
Packaging box dimensions (LxWxH) in mm 2100%x1130%1135 2100%x1130x1135
Box gross weight[kg] 1000 1000

THE POWER OF RISING VALUE
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